

101422514 PATENTS ONLY J.17.00

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



			Attorney Docket No. 106726
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hun Jung YI Yeon Seok CHOI Young Hoon SONG Seock Joon KIM	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KOREA INSTITUTE OF MACHINERY AND MATERIALS 171, JANG-DONG, YUSUNG-GU, TAEJON 305-343, KOREA
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	Ø	Assignment	
		Security Agreement	
		Other	
	B.	Execution Date: June 29, 2000	
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2000
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>110187</u>)
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: <u>July 12, 2000</u>
		Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

08/02/2000 NTHAI1

00000271 09614695

01 FC:581

40.00

PATENT REEL: 010959 FRAME: 0192

Δ	SSI	C	NN	AF.	NT

I-8)					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yeon Seok Choi	(6)	
		(3)	Young Hoon Song	(7)	
		(4)	Seock Joon Kim		
			In consideration of the sum of one h of the undersigned, each undersigned	dollar (\$1.00) and other goo	d and valuable consideration paid
?)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Korea Institute	of Machinery a	nd Materials
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	171, Jang-Dong,	Yusung-Gu, Tae	jon 305-343, Kore
	••	the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat onal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates t	United States of America as of ent including any and all prover reissue application(s), and all hat may be granted on the inv	lefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the visional, non-provisional, Letters Patent, extensions, ention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)			POUNDS-CONTAINING
	Identification such as Title, Case		GAS BY NON-THER	MAL PLASMA	
	Number, or Foreign		106726		
	Application Number	•		ecuted an application for nate	ent in the United States of America
			en date herewith or	есотей ан аррисации тог расс	art in the Office States of America
12)	Insert Date of	40 = 0	June 29, 2000		
	Signing of Application	(12)	on		
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
13)	Identification for	(13)	July 12, 2000		
	filed applications	filed			
ipplicat	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible	ignee may es to exec division the in obtain	y deem necessary : tute all papers necessary in connec hereof, or any patent or reissue app ling evidence and going forward w	tion with any interference wholication based thereon, for the	e invention, and to cooperate with
pplicating applications of the Assistance of the	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned authories igneed authories and application(s) to interest herein assigned, and interest herein go him and 6) Each undersigned here	es to executivision the in obtain the said that he has heirs, in each or its and the has heirs, in the property of the said that he has heirs, in the property of the said that he has heirs, in the property of the interpretable that he has heirs, in the property of the interpretable that he in the property of the interpretable that he is heirs, in the property of the interpretable that he has heirs, in the interpretable that he interpretable	y deem necessary and connect the all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue app ling evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and livention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may	tion with any interference wholication based thereon, for the other based thereon, for the other based thereon, for the other based there of the other based of the o	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. etain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this s assignment any further
pplicating applied Assible Ass	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid U- 5) Each undersigned auti- g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned here- cation that may be necessar tion of this document.	signee may be to exect division the end obtain est to exect tional Cor- est to perfinited State norizes and to the said that he has his heirs, seby grants ry or desir	wideem necessary in connective all papers necessary in connective all papers necessary in connective and going forward waste all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may as patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not executed successors, assigns and legal represented firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It	tion with any interference who blication based thereon, for the cith such interference, perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreement be necessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Lette interest, and covenants that ale, any agreements in conflicion sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this ales of the United States Pater	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the therewith, and agrees that this is assignment any further in and Trademark Office for e(s).
pplication properties of the Assistant properties of the A	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreep to provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned auting from said application(s) the interest herein assigned, and igneed the important of the interest herein assigned, and igneed to be independent is binding on him and igneed to that may be necessartion of this document. In witness whereof, executions agreed the interest herein assigned herein that may be necessartion of this document.	signee may be to exect division the end obtain ees to exect tional Cor- ces to performited State norizes and to the said that he has his heirs, see by grants ry or desir	wideem necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It able in order to comply with the reference the difference on the date(s) op	tion with any interference who blication based thereon, for the cith such interference, perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreement be necessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Lette interest, and covenants that ale, any agreements in conflicion sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this ales of the United States Pater	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this is assignment any further and Trademark Office for
ny app ne Assi laims (eexami esultin ntire ir ssignm dentific ecorda	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreprovisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Uses (S) Each undersigned agreen at the end of a valid Uses) Each undersigned auting from said application(s) the end of the	signee may be to exect division the end obtain est to exect tional Cor- est to perfinited State norizes and to the said that he has his heirs, seby grants ry or desir	wideem necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and extention for Protection of Industrictorm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Parameters and executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It able in order to comply with the reference on the date(s) op	tion with any interference wholication based thereon, for the pitch such interference. perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreemed to be necessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Letter interest, and covenants that ate, any agreements in conflict sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this ales of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this is assignment any further in and Trademark Office for ets).
pplicate ny app ne Assi laims c eexami esultin ntire ir sssignm dentific ecorda Date Date	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Ut. 5) Each undersigned autree grown and application (s) the interest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and the is binding on him and the importance of this document. In witness whereof, execution.	es to exect division the in obtain tes to exect tional Corners to perferite the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the said that he has he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the said that he has he has he has he has he has he had	wideam necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Params and executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It able in order to comply with the reference on the date(s) op Name of Inventor	tion with any interference who blication based thereon, for the olication and any ball Property or similar agreements and enecessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Lette interest, and covenants that ofte, any agreements in conflict sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this olication of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name than Jung Yi Young Book Ch	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this es assignment any further and Trademark Office for e(s). Oi OI SEARCH OI ONG
ny app ne Assi laims deexami esultin ntire ir sssignm dentific ecorda	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Us. 5) Each undersigned auting from said application(s) the interest herein assigned, and igner the is binding on him and. 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the interest is a superior in the interest herein assigned here cation that may be necessation of this document.	es to exect division the in obtain tes to exect tional Corners to perferite the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the test to the said that he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the said that he has he has heirs, seeby grants ry or desire the said that he has he has he has he has he has he had	wideam necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Params and executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It able in order to comply with the reference on the date(s) op Name of Inventor	tion with any interference who blication based thereon, for the pitch such interference, perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreement to be necessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Letter interest, and covenants that ate, any agreements in conflict sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this ales of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name than Jung Yi Yeon Seok Ch	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this es assignment any further in and Trademark Office for ets). Asserting Oi Oi Ong ISEAU IM ISEA
pplicate ny app ne Assi laims (eexami esultin ntire ir ssignm dentific ecorda Date Date Date	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Ut. 5) Each undersigned autree grown and application (s) the interest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and the is binding on him and the importance of this document. In witness whereof, execution.	signee may sees to exect division the end in obtain ees to exect tional Corr ees to performited State norizes and to the said that he ha his heirs, eeby grants ry or desir	wideem necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I hable in order to comply with the result of the entire and the firm of OLIFF with the result of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) op Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	tion with any interference who blication based thereon, for the olication and any ball Property or similar agreements and enecessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Lette interest, and covenants that ofte, any agreements in conflict sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this olication of the United States Pater posite the undersigned name than Jung Yi Young Book Ch	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this es assignment any further and Trademark Office for e(s). Oi OI (SEAL)
pplicate ny app ne Assi laims (eexami esultin ntire ir ssignm dentific ecorda Date Date Date Date	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Ut. 5) Each undersigned autregration agrant of a valid Ut. 5) Each undersigned autregration agrant of a valid Ut. 6) Each undersigned, and it is binding on him and it is binding on him and it is binding on him and it is binding on the cation that may be necessartion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the cation is document.	signee may see to exect division the e in obtain see to exect titional Cor est to perfenited State to the said that he ha his heirs, seby grants ry or desir	wite all papers necessary in connection and papers necessary in connection for any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we trute all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. It requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignce of the entities not executed, and will not exect successors, assigns and legal reprete the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, if able in order to comply with the result of the undersigned on the date(s) op Name of Inventor	tion with any interference who discation based thereon, for the olication and any substitute in the control of the olication and covenants that olicate, any agreements in conflict sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this olication of the United States Pater posite the undersigned named the olication of the United States Pater of the United States Pater olication. Hun Jung Yi Yeon Seok Ch Young Hoon Seock Joon K	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this es assignment any further int and Trademark Office for e(s). Agreed for OI (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicate py app ne Assi laims of exami esultin netire in sssignm dentific ecorda Date Date Date Date Date Date	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreep provisions of the Internation and grant of a valid Uto. 5) Each undersigned authorized application and grant of a valid Uto. 5) Each undersigned authorized application and application(s) the terest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and the each undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the control of the company of the control of the	signee may ses to exect division the ses to exect tional Cor ses to exect tional Cor ses to perform ted State norizes and to the said that he has his heirs, seby grants ry or desir	wideam necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and attention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Parameters and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It able in order to comply with the result of the undersigned on the date(s) op Name of Inventor	tion with any interference who dication based thereon, for the olication and act which may be all Property or similar agreements and enecessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Letter interest, and covenants that alle, any agreements in conflict sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this alles of the United States Pater posite the undersigned named the Language of the United States Pater Seok Changana Hun Jung Yi Yeon Seok Changana Hoon Seok Joon K	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ints. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this is assignment any further int and Trademark Office for e(s). Oi Oi (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplications of a post of the p	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreen provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Use interest herein assigned, and igner is binding on him and is binding on him and is binding on the eation that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, executive interest is of interest in its interest in its individual in its interest in its individual	signee may see to exect division the e in obtain sees to exect tional Cor- sees to perfinited State norizes and to the said that he has his heirs, seeby grants ry or desir	wideem necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward woute all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not exect successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It able in order to comply with the result of the entire and inventor where of Inventor is name of Inventor is name of Inventor in Name of	tion with any interference who dication based thereon, for the cith such interference, perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreement to be necessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Lette interest, and covenants that ale, any agreements in conflict sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this ales of the United States Pater posite the undersigned named the property of the Ling Sentatives. Young Yi Yeon Seok Ch Young Hoon Seock Joon K	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this es assignment any further int and Trademark Office for e(s). Oi Oi (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicate pplicate pare	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreen to be income a grant of a valid Use in the internation a grant of a valid Use interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned here is binding on him and is binding on him and interest herein assigned here is of the interest herein assigned here is on that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the interest herein assigned here is on the interest herein assignment. In witness whereof, execution is assignment should per, then it should be signed.	signee may be sto exect division the in obtain the in obtain the interest of exect to exect to the said that he has heirs, substituted by the execution of the said that he has heirs, substituted by the execution of the said that he has heirs, substituted by the execution of the	wideem necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we trute all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industrict orm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entities not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It able in order to comply with the result of the entities of Inventor where of Inventor is not executed. Name of Inventor is not executed the firm of OLIFF of Inventor is not executed. The firm of OLIFF of Inventor is not executed to the date of Inventor in the undersigned on the date of Inventor is not executed. The firm of Inventor is not executed	tion with any interference who plication based thereon, for the plication based thereon, for the pitch such interference. perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreement of the enecessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Letter interest, and covenants that alle, any agreements in conflict sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this ples of the United States Pater posite the undersigned named the property of the United States Pater of the United States of the Un	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ints. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this is assignment any further int and Trademark Office for e(s). Oi Oi (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.
any applications of the Assistance Assistanc	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreen according to the Internation a grant of a valid Us. 5) Each undersigned autregration agrant of a valid Us. 5) Each undersigned autregration agrant of a valid Us. 6) Each undersigned autregration and application (s) the interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the interest herein assigned here action of this document. The witness whereof, execution of the interest herein assigned here action of this document. This assignment should proceed the interest herein assignment should proceed therein assignment should proceed the interest herein assignment sh	signee may be sto exect division the in obtain the in obtain the interest of exect to exect to the said that he has heirs, substituted by the execution of the said that he has heirs, substituted by the execution of the said that he has heirs, substituted by the execution of the	wideem necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we trute all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industrict orm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entities not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It able in order to comply with the result of the entities of Inventor where of Inventor is not executed. Name of Inventor is not executed the firm of OLIFF of Inventor is not executed. The firm of OLIFF of Inventor is not executed to the date of Inventor in the undersigned on the date of Inventor is not executed. The firm of Inventor is not executed	tion with any interference who plication based thereon, for the plication based thereon, for the pitch such interference. perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreement of the enecessary to obtain, main tents to issue any and all Letter interest, and covenants that alle, any agreements in conflict sentatives. PLC the power to insert on this ples of the United States Pater posite the undersigned named the property of the United States Pater of the United States of the Un	ich may be declared concerning e invention, and to cooperate with e necessary in connection with ents. Itain or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United States he has full right to convey the t herewith, and agrees that this es assignment any further int and Trademark Office for e(s). Oi Oi (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 010959 FRAME: 0193